Montea appoints Herman van der Loos as Investor Relations Manager

Press release – From the sole director Regulated information 05/06/2023 – 7:00 a.m.

MORE INFORMATION:
MONTEA.COM



Herman van der Loos will join the Montea team starting today.

Since the listing on the stock exchange in 2006, Montea's property portfolio grew from € 100 million to € 2,2 billion. In order to provide optimal support to its financial stakeholders, Montea appointed Herman van der Loos as Investor Relations Manager. In this position, Herman will maintain relations with existing investors and attract new investors to support the continued growth story. He will report to Els Vervaecke, Chief Financial Officer of Montea.

Herman van der Loos has more than 30 years experience as sell-side analyst in listed real estate and as fund manager at several leading financial institutions in the Benelux. The last 9 years he was active as Senior Equity Analyst at Degroof Petercam. Herman is commercial engineer (Haute Ecole ICHEC-ECAM-ISFSC) and has been a CFA Charterholder since 2003.



The new Investor Relations Manager will take up his role from the offices in Aalst starting today.

Herman van der Loos, Investor Relations Manager Montea: "I am very much looking forward to contributing to Montea's success and working with my new colleagues. Montea has clear ambitions, strong values and a unique story. Building long-term relationships with investors is very important and fascinating. I hence see many opportunities to further develop Montea's investor platform."

Els Vervaecke, Chief Financial Officer Montea: "We continue our growth story with focus on continuously building long-term relationships. Herman's financial background and experience will help to opportunities, together with our investors."

ABOUT MONTEA "SPACE FOR GROWTH"

Montea NV is a public regulated real estate company under Belgian law (GVV/SIR) that specialises in logistical property in Belgium, the Netherlands, France, and Germany. The company is a benchmark player in this market. Montea literally offers its customers the space they need to grow through versatile and innovative property solutions. In this way, Montea creates value for its shareholders. As of 31/03/2023 the property portfolio represented a total space of 1,889,054 m² spread across 92 locations. Montea NV has been listed on Euronext Brussels (MONT) and Euronext Paris (MONTP) since the end of 2006.

PRESS CONTACT

Jo De Wolf | +32 53 82 62 62 | <u>jo.dewolf@montea.com</u>

MORE INFO



SBPR

BPR